CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

Planning Department
Brennon Williams, Director

February 27, 2020

David Soule, PE

Rio Grande Engineering
1606 Central SE Suite 201
Albuquerque, NM 87106

Re: Lot 2 Block 3 Unit 22 Volcano Cliffs SAD 228
6332 Camino Alto NW
Request Permanent C.O. — Accepted
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 3-27-19 (D10D003R2)
Pad Certification dated: 3/27/19
Certificate of C.O. dated: 2/24/20

Dear Mr. Soule,

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

Based on the Certification received on 2/25/2020, the site is acceptable for release of

Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3986 or Rudy Rael at 924-3977.

Sincerely,

Emest Armijo, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Hydrology

Planning
RR/SB

C: File D10D003R2

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ev ¢r2015)

Project Title: 6332 CAMINOALTC Building Permit #: Hydrology File #:

DRB#: EPCH#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: LOT 2 , BLOCK 3 VOLCANO CLIFFS UNIT 22

City Address; 6332 CAMINO ALTC

Applicant: Phil__ Herrera Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

Other Contact: RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING Contact: DAVID SOULE

Address: PO BOX 93924 ALB NM 87199

Phone#: 505-321.9099 Faxi: 505-872.0999 E-mail: d@videriograndeengineering. com
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: ____PLAT X_ RESIDENCE ___ DRBSITE ___ ADMIN SITE

Check all that Apply:

IchPAHl;TD%%?BGY/ DRAINAGE TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

____ TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION «— DUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
T}’J’E OF SUBMITTAL:

_ " ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION ____PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

____ PAD CERTIFICATION _____SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
___ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN ____SITEPLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

~ GRADING PLAN ___ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
____ DRAINAGE REPORT -
____ DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN ____SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
___ FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLIC ____FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
____ELEVATION CERTIFICATE ___ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
_ CLOMR/LOMR ___ SO-19 APPROVAL
___ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ___ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
___ TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) .. GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
__ STREET LIGHT LAYOUT ____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL
____ OTHER (SPECIFY) __ CLOMR/LOMR
____ PRE-DESIGN MEETING? ____ FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

____ OTHER (SPECIFY)
1S THIS ARESUBMITTAL?: X Yes _ No
DATE SUBMITTED: By:
COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:;

FEE PAID:
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RIGHT—OF —WAY
============= EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
iy PROPOSED CMU SCREEN WALL (12” MAX. RETAINAGE)
. = PROPOSED RETAINING WALL—DESIGN BY OTHERS
ENGINEER'S 6332 CAMINO ALTO g)’fAWN
— — SFAL WCwWJ
- - DATE
3-26—-19
CAUTION: GRADING AND
EXISTING UTILITIES ARE NOT SHOWN. DRAINAGE PLAN Z109026-LAYOUT=3-26-19

IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CONDUCT ALL

SHEET #
NECESSARY FIELD INVESTIGATIONS PRIOR _/?1-0 Gaj]afe
TO ANY EXCAVATION TO DETERMINE THE 20 10 0 10 20

ACTUAL LOCATION OF UTILITIES & OTHER ) .
IMPROVEMENTS. H;H;ud 3/27/19 rgLnecring

1606 CENTRAL AVENUE SE

C 4m_ ey SUITE 201
SCALE: 1°=20 DAVID SOULE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 JOB #

P.E. #14522 (505) 872-0999 2109026
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